

SLP(C)No. 23275 OF 2003

ITEM No.6

Court No. 6

SECTION XV  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.23275/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 18/07/2003 in MFA 32/2002  
of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI)

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DOLY BORAH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 10/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Jos Chiramel, Adv.  
Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Govind Vijay, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Ms. Pragya Singh Baghel, Adv.  
Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw the petition with a view to approach the High Court on the ground that the reason given by the High Court while refusing to condone the delay is incorrect.  
In this view, the special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

Sarita

(Shelly Sengupta)  
Court Master